

DNP Imagingcomm America Corporation 4524 Enterprise Drive, NW Concord, NC 28027 TEL: (704) 784-8100 • FAX: (704) 784-7196 www.dnpimagingcomm.com • www.dnpphoto.com

For Additional Information, contact:

Deej Savage Brand Definition (212) 660-2555 ext. 26 Deej@brand-definition.com

DNP IAM Product Inventory Remains Stable During COVID-19 Pandemic

Concord, NC – March 25, 2020 – DNP Imagingcomm America Corporation (DNP IAM) today announced its inventory levels for media and printers remain high, despite the ongoing situation concerning COVID-19. The organization does not anticipate any shortages and promises to take reasonable steps to avoid shortages to help limit the damage to its customers, employees, and stakeholders' businesses.

DNP IAM will continue to monitor and analyze product inventory levels daily throughout the pandemic and is confident in its ability to provide for customers as operating levels return to normal in China. So far, the supply chain for raw materials and finished goods has remained strong and reliable.

"We know financially this situation is very difficult for everyone," says Shinichi Yamashita, President of DNP Imagingcomm America Corporation. "While our main priority remains first and foremost on the health and safety of our staff and customers, our organization is also focused on emerging from this crisis successfully for all of our valued partners."

DNP IAM continues to closely monitor the situation with COVID-19 daily and update staff and customers with new information. The organization continues to follow the guidance of global health experts at the World Health Organization and U.S. Centers for Disease Control while preparing for the day when businesses can return to operating in a normal environment.

For more information on DNP IAM, please visit http://dnpphoto.com/en-us/

About Imagingcomm America Corporation (DNP IAM)

DNP IAM is a 100 percent U.S. subsidiary of Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. (DNP) – the world's largest manufacturer of dye-sublimation media for photo printers and thermal transfer ribbons and barcode printers. DNP Imagingcomm America Corporation has the broadest selection of solutions for the photo retail market and products designed to address retailer's specific business goals and objectives—backed by the quality and reliability today's customers expect.

About DNP

DNP, founded in 1876, is the world's largest diversified printing/coating technologies company. At its 70 production plants, both in Japan and overseas, DNP's operations include commercial printing, packaging, decorative materials, electronics, business forms, and imaging products. Over 25 years ago, DNP was one of the earliest organizations to pioneer dye-sublimation



a Dai Nippon Printing company DNP Imagingcomm America Corporation 4524 Enterprise Drive, NW Concord, NC 28027 TEL: (704) 784-8100 • FAX: (704) 784-7196 www.dnpimagingcomm.com • www.dnpphoto.com

media—and the first company to start business development in thermal transfer ribbons. DNP has since grown to be the world's largest manufacturer of dye-sublimation media and thermal transfer ribbons. For more information, please visit <u>www.dnp.co.jp/eng</u>